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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Dockets UE-210795 
 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing (1) Cover Letter to Amanda 
Maxwell and (2) Declaration of Wendy Gerlitz in Support of PSE’s Treatment of 
Condition 28; and (3) Exhibit A to Declaration of Wendy Gerlitz to the following 
persons listed on the Commission’s Master Service List in the above dockets by electronic 
mail transmission to the email addresses listed below: 
 
WUTC STAFF 
 
Nash Callaghan 
Jeff Roberson 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION 

DIVISION 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA  98503 
Phone: (360) 664-1186 
Fax: (360) 586-5522 
Nash.Callaghan@atg.wa.gov 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 
 

PUBLIC COUNSEL 
  
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
Fax: (206) 464-6451  
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 

AWEC  
 
Brent Coleman 
ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY 
CONSUMERS 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Ste. 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
Phone: (503) 241-7242 
Fax: (503) 241-8160 
blc@dvclaw.com  
 

THE ENERGY PROJECT 
 
Shawn Collins 
THE ENERGY PROJECT 
3406 Redwood Ave. 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
Phone: (360) 389-2410 
shawnc@oppco.org 
 
Yochanan Zakai 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 
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NWEC 
 
Amanda Goodin 
Molly Tack-Hooper 
EARTH JUSTICE 
705 Second Avenue Ste. 203 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone:  (206) 343-7340 
Fax: (206) 343-1526 
agoodin@earthjustice.org 
mtackhooper@earthjustice.org 
 
Lauren McCloy 
NW ENERGY COALITION 
811 1st Ave., Ste. 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: (253) 365-9679 
Lauren @nwenergy.com 
 

RENEWABLE NW 
 
Max Greene 
max@renewablenw.org 

FRONT AND CENTERED 
 
Mariel Thuraisingham 
FRONT AND CENTERED 
mariel@frontandcentered.org 
 

 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 26th day of June, 2023.     
        
      s/Amy E. Stanton       
      Amy E. Stanton 
 


